Place of Inspection

Date Of Inspection

Name Of Competent Person

Section Rule

INDEX
INSPECTION DETAILS OF TESTING OF PRESSURE VESSELS/ PRESSURE PLANTS

M/s. Siemens Ltd. ,
Vora Associates Survey No. 37 & 307 Shivrai fata, Near Toll naka,
Waluj., Aurangabad.

RAJENDRA PANDE

Section 31 & Rule 65 of MFR 1963

Sr.No.

Name of Equipment / Plant

Location

Safe Working
Load

Last Examined by Whom &
Date

Date of
Testing

Next due Date of
Testing

Round Sling ( 4 Mtrs).,

Sr No:- 16739.,

Capacity:- 2.0 Ton.,
Location:- Warehouse.,
Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries.,
Year-2022.

Warehouse

2.0 Ton

First time tested by us on dt.
07/05/2025

07-05-2025

06-05-2026

Round Sling ( 6 Mtrs).,

Sr No:- 17572.,

Capacity:- 8.0 Ton.,
Location:- Warehouse.,
Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries.,
Year-2022.

Warehouse

8.0 Ton

First time tested by us on dt.
07/05/2025

07-05-2025

06-05-2026

Round Sling ( 6 Mtrs).,

Sr No:- 17584.,

Capacity:- 8.0 Ton.,
Location:- Warehouse.,
Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries.,
Year-2022.

Warehouse

8.0 Ton

First time tested by us on dt.
07/05/2025

07-05-2025

06-05-2026

Round Sling ( 3 Mtrs).,

Sr No:- 17532.,

Capacity:- 5.0 Ton.,
Location:- Warehouse.,
Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries.,
Year-2022.

Warehouse

5.0 Ton

First time tested by us on dt.
07/05/2025

07-05-2025

06-05-2026

Round Sling ( 3 Mtrs).,

Sr No:- 17442.,

Capacity:- 5.0 Ton.,
Location:- Warehouse.,
Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries.,
Year-2022.

Warehouse

5.0 Ton

First time tested by us on dt.
07/05/2025

07-05-2025

06-05-2026

Round Sling (4 Mtrs).,

Sr No:- 16800.,

Capacity:- 3.0 Ton.,
Location:- Warehouse.,
Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries.,
Year-2022.

Warehouse

3.0 Ton

First time tested by us on dt.
07/05/2025

07-05-2025

06-05-2026

Round Sling ( 4 Mtrs).,

Sr No:- 16828.,

Capacity:- 3.0 Ton.,
Location:- Warehouse.,
Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries.,
Year-2022.

Warehouse

3.0 Ton

First time tested by us on dt.
07/05/2025

07-05-2025

06-05-2026

Round Sling ( 6 Mtrs).,

Sr No:- 17553.,

Capacity:- 5.0 Ton.,
Location:- Warehouse.,
Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries.,
Year-2022.

Warehouse

5.0 Ton

First time tested by us on dt.
07/05/2025

07-05-2025

06-05-2026

Round Sling ( 6 Mtrs).,
Sr No:- 17559.,

Warehouse

5.0 Ton

First time tested by us on dt.
07/05/2025

07-05-2025

06-05-2026




Sr.No.

Name of Equipment / Plant

Location

Safe Working
Load

Last Examined by Whom &
Date

Date of
Testing

Next due Date of
Testing

Capacity:- 5.0 Ton.,
Location:- Warehouse.,
Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries.,
Year-2022.

10

Hydraulic Cylinder Jack.,
Equipment No:- 121.,
Capacity:- 7.0 Ton.,
Location:- Warehouse.,
Make:- M/s. Enerpack., Year -
NRA.

Warehouse

7.0 Ton

First time tested by us on dt.
07/05/2025

07-05-2025

06-05-2026

11

Hydraulic Cylinder Jack.,
Equipment No:- 133-1.,
Capacity:- 7.0 Ton.,
Location:- Warehouse.,
Make:- M/s. Enerpack., Year -
NRA.

Warehouse

7.0 Ton

First time tested by us on dt.
07/05/2025

07-05-2025

06-05-2026

12

Hydraulic Cylinder Jack.,
Equipment No:- E-125.,
Capacity:- 7.0 Ton.,
Location:- Warehouse.,
Make:- M/s. Enerpack., Year -
NRA.

Warehouse

7.0 Ton

First time tested by us on dt.
07/05/2025

07-05-2025

06-05-2026

13

Hydraulic Cylinder Jack.,
Equipment No:- E-141.,
Capacity:- 7.0 Ton.,
Location:- Warehouse.,
Make:- M/s. Enerpack., Year -
NRA.

Warehouse

7.0 Ton

First time tested by us on dt.
07/05/2025

07-05-2025

06-05-2026

14

Hydraulic Cylinder Jack.,
Equipment No:- E-15.,
Capacity:- 5.0 Ton.,
Location:- Warehouse.,
Make:- M/s. Enerpack., Year -
NRA.

Warehouse

5.0 Ton

First time tested by us on dt.
07/05/2025

07-05-2025

06-05-2026

15

Hydraulic Cylinder Jack.,
Equipment No:- E-P-180018.,
Capacity:- 5.0 Ton.,
Location:- Warehouse.,
Make:- M/s. Enerpack., Year -
NRA.

Warehouse

5.0 Ton

First time tested by us on dt.
07/05/2025

07-05-2025

06-05-2026

16

Stacker.,

Sr No.: 01.,

Capacity: 1000 Kg.,
Location: Store.,

Make: M/s. Om Handeling
Material.

Store

1000 Kg

First Time tested by us on dt.

29/04/2025

29-04-2025

28-10-2025

17

Chain Hoist (Electric).,
SrNo.: NRA,,

Capacity: 250 Kg.,

Location: Engine Proto Shop.,
Make: M/s. I. R.

Engine Proto
Shop

250 Kg

First Time tested by us on dt.

29/04/2025

29-04-2025

28-10-2025

18

Electric Chain Hoist.,
SrNo.: NRA,,

Capacity: 250 Kg.,

Location: Crank Shop Load.,
Make: M/s. |.R.

Crank Shop
Load

250 Kg

First Time tested by us on dt.

29/04/2025

29-04-2025

28-10-2025

19

(X'Y Rail Crane)., Electric Hoist.,
Sr No.: KSD-CH-00.,

Capacity: 250 Kg.,

Location: KSD-CH-00.,

Make: M/s. Deemag.

KSD-CH-00

250 Kg

First Time tested by us on dt.

29/04/2025

29-04-2025

28-10-2025

20

21-01-2025

20-01-2027

21

21-01-2025

20-01-2027

22

21-01-2025

20-01-2027

23

21-01-2025

20-01-2027




Sr.No. [ Name of Equipment / Plant Location Safe Working Last Examined by Whom & Date of Next due Date of
Load Date Testing Testing

24 21-01-2025 20-01-2027

25 21-01-2025 20-01-2027

For 3SM TECH SOLUTION

RAJENDRA PANDE
B.E. (Mech)
COMPETENT PERSON
C.P.C.NO. P-110/2023




