

# INDEX

## INSPECTION DETAILS OF TESTING OF PRESSURE VESSELS / PRESSURE PLANTS

**Place of Inspection**

M/s. Siemens Ltd. ,  
Vora Associates Survey No. 37 & 307 Shivrai fata, Near Toll naka,  
Waluj., Aurangabad.

**Date Of Inspection****Name Of Competent Person**

RAJENDRA PANDE

**Section Rule**

Section 31 & Rule 65 of MFR 1963

Sr.No.	Name of Equipment / Plant	Location	Safe Working Load	Last Examined by Whom & Date	Date of Testing	Next due Date of Testing
1	Round Sling ( 4 Mtrs)., Sr No:- 16739., Capacity:- 2.0 Ton., Location:- Warehouse., Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries., Year-2022.	Warehouse	2.0 Ton	First time tested by us on dt. 07/05/2025	07-05-2025	06-05-2026
2	Round Sling ( 6 Mtrs)., Sr No:- 17572., Capacity:- 8.0 Ton., Location:- Warehouse., Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries., Year-2022.	Warehouse	8.0 Ton	First time tested by us on dt. 07/05/2025	07-05-2025	06-05-2026
3	Round Sling ( 6 Mtrs)., Sr No:- 17584., Capacity:- 8.0 Ton., Location:- Warehouse., Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries., Year-2022.	Warehouse	8.0 Ton	First time tested by us on dt. 07/05/2025	07-05-2025	06-05-2026
4	Round Sling ( 3 Mtrs)., Sr No:- 17532., Capacity:- 5.0 Ton., Location:- Warehouse., Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries., Year-2022.	Warehouse	5.0 Ton	First time tested by us on dt. 07/05/2025	07-05-2025	06-05-2026
5	Round Sling ( 3 Mtrs)., Sr No:- 17442., Capacity:- 5.0 Ton., Location:- Warehouse., Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries., Year-2022.	Warehouse	5.0 Ton	First time tested by us on dt. 07/05/2025	07-05-2025	06-05-2026
6	Round Sling ( 4 Mtrs)., Sr No:- 16800., Capacity:- 3.0 Ton., Location:- Warehouse., Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries., Year-2022.	Warehouse	3.0 Ton	First time tested by us on dt. 07/05/2025	07-05-2025	06-05-2026
7	Round Sling ( 4 Mtrs)., Sr No:- 16828., Capacity:- 3.0 Ton., Location:- Warehouse., Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries., Year-2022.	Warehouse	3.0 Ton	First time tested by us on dt. 07/05/2025	07-05-2025	06-05-2026
8	Round Sling ( 6 Mtrs)., Sr No:- 17553., Capacity:- 5.0 Ton., Location:- Warehouse., Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries., Year-2022.	Warehouse	5.0 Ton	First time tested by us on dt. 07/05/2025	07-05-2025	06-05-2026
9	Round Sling ( 6 Mtrs)., Sr No:- 17559.,	Warehouse	5.0 Ton	First time tested by us on dt. 07/05/2025	07-05-2025	06-05-2026

Sr.No.	Name of Equipment / Plant	Location	Safe Working Load	Last Examined by Whom & Date	Date of Testing	Next due Date of Testing
	Capacity:- 5.0 Ton., Location:- Warehouse., Make:- M/s. Rabi Industries., Year-2022.					
10	Hydraulic Cylinder Jack., Equipment No:- 121., Capacity:- 7.0 Ton., Location:- Warehouse., Make:- M/s. Enerpack., Year - NRA.	Warehouse	7.0 Ton	First time tested by us on dt. 07/05/2025	07-05-2025	06-05-2026
11	Hydraulic Cylinder Jack., Equipment No:- 133-1., Capacity:- 7.0 Ton., Location:- Warehouse., Make:- M/s. Enerpack., Year - NRA.	Warehouse	7.0 Ton	First time tested by us on dt. 07/05/2025	07-05-2025	06-05-2026
12	Hydraulic Cylinder Jack., Equipment No:- E-125., Capacity:- 7.0 Ton., Location:- Warehouse., Make:- M/s. Enerpack., Year - NRA.	Warehouse	7.0 Ton	First time tested by us on dt. 07/05/2025	07-05-2025	06-05-2026
13	Hydraulic Cylinder Jack., Equipment No:- E-141., Capacity:- 7.0 Ton., Location:- Warehouse., Make:- M/s. Enerpack., Year - NRA.	Warehouse	7.0 Ton	First time tested by us on dt. 07/05/2025	07-05-2025	06-05-2026
14	Hydraulic Cylinder Jack., Equipment No:- E-15., Capacity:- 5.0 Ton., Location:- Warehouse., Make:- M/s. Enerpack., Year - NRA.	Warehouse	5.0 Ton	First time tested by us on dt. 07/05/2025	07-05-2025	06-05-2026
15	Hydraulic Cylinder Jack., Equipment No:- E-P-180018., Capacity:- 5.0 Ton., Location:- Warehouse., Make:- M/s. Enerpack., Year - NRA.	Warehouse	5.0 Ton	First time tested by us on dt. 07/05/2025	07-05-2025	06-05-2026
16	Stacker., Sr No.: 01., Capacity: 1000 Kg., Location: Store., Make: M/s. Om Handling Material.	Store	1000 Kg	First Time tested by us on dt. 29/04/2025	29-04-2025	28-10-2025
17	Chain Hoist (Electric)., Sr No.: NRA., Capacity: 250 Kg., Location: Engine Proto Shop., Make: M/s. I. R.	Engine Proto Shop	250 Kg	First Time tested by us on dt. 29/04/2025	29-04-2025	28-10-2025
18	Electric Chain Hoist., Sr No.: NRA., Capacity: 250 Kg., Location: Crank Shop Load., Make: M/s. I.R.	Crank Shop Load	250 Kg	First Time tested by us on dt. 29/04/2025	29-04-2025	28-10-2025
19	(X Y Rail Crane)., Electric Hoist., Sr No.: KSD-CH-00., Capacity: 250 Kg., Location: KSD-CH-00., Make: M/s. Deemag.	KSD-CH-00	250 Kg	First Time tested by us on dt. 29/04/2025	29-04-2025	28-10-2025
20					21-01-2025	20-01-2027
21					21-01-2025	20-01-2027
22					21-01-2025	20-01-2027
23					21-01-2025	20-01-2027

Sr.No.	Name of Equipment / Plant	Location	Safe Working Load	Last Examined by Whom & Date	Date of Testing	Next due Date of Testing
24					21-01-2025	20-01-2027
25					21-01-2025	20-01-2027

**For 3SM TECH SOLUTION**

**RAJENDRA PANDE  
B.E. (Mech)  
COMPETENT PERSON  
C.P.C.NO. P-110/2023**